BID TABULATION

Crockett Construction 1045 HWY 7 West Crockett, TX 75835 **City of Crockett** PHONE:936-544-2500 2022 State Infrastructure Bank Street Improvements KSA Project No. 100656 Bid Date: March 21, 2024 BID UNIT TOTAL ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY PRICE PRICE SCHEDULE 19.0 - S. 5th St. (From E. Bell Ave. to Anson Jones Ave.) Full Depth Pavement Repair \$40,000.00 19.01 Mobilization, Insurance and Bonds LS \$40,000.00 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling LS 1 \$2,600.00 \$2,600.00 19.03 Stormwater Pollution Prevention LS \$2,500.00 \$0.00 Ω 2" Type D HMAC Overlay (TXDOT 340) 3,134 SY \$280.00 \$96,600.00 19.04 TON 345 19.05 Prime Coat (MC-30) (0.3 GAL/SY) (TXDOT 310) GAL 941 \$25.00 \$23,525.00 \$24.00 \$75,216.00 19.06 8-inch of Cement Treatment (Road - Mixed) MLK Street 3,134 SY 8-inch of Cement Treatment (Road - Mixed) SY \$20.00 \$0.00 19.07 0 19.08 Concrete Removal (TXDOT 104) SY \$20.00 \$0.00 0 Asphalt Removal (TXDOT 105) \$0.00 19.09 SY \$8.00 0 Adjsut Existing Manhole to Grade 19.10 \$700.00 \$3,500.00

SCHEDULE 19.0 SUBTOTAL:

City of Crockett 2022 State Infrastructure Bank Street Improvements KSA Project No. 100656 Bid Date: March 21, 2024				Crockett Construction 1045 HWY 7 West Crockett, TX 75835 PHONE:936-544-2500	
BID				UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	PRICE
SCHEDULE 19.0 - S. 5th St. (From E. Bell Ave. to Anson Jones Ave.) Full Depth Pavement Repair					
19.01	Mobilization, Insurance and Bonds	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
19.02	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
19.03	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	LS	0	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
19.04	2" Type D HMAC Overlay (TXDOT 340) 3,134 SY	TON	375	\$280.00	\$105,000.00
19.05	Prime Coat (MC-30) (0.3 GAL/SY) (TXDOT 310)	GAL	941	\$25.00	\$23,525.00
19.06	8-inch of Cement Treatment (Road - Mixed) MLK Street	SY	3,134	\$24.00	\$75,216.00
19.08	Concrete Removal (TXDOT 104)	SY	<mark>697</mark>	\$20.00	\$13,940.00
19.09	Asphalt Removal (TXDOT 105)	SY	697	\$8.00	\$5,576.00
19.10	Adjsut Existing Manhole to Grade	EA	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
19.11	18" ADS W/ 2EA 45 Deg Bends, Tie-Downs, Cement Sand	<u>LF</u>	420	\$81.00	\$34,020.00
19.12	2'x2' Junction Box - 4' Deep	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19.13	Remove Old Clay Tile Pipe, Backfill With Millings	<u>LF</u>	155	\$10.00	\$1,550.00
SCHEDULE 19.0 SUBTOTAL:				\$306,927.00	

Difference of \$65,486.00

\$241,441.00

Crockett Construction will demo and haul off 170' of curb & gutter along North Side of 5th at no charge.

*Error noted by KSA Page 1 of 1